

<b>BID NO. B09-T067JJ 2009 CITY/PPRTA Bridge Repairs</b>
<b>Phase 2</b>
<b>BID OPENING: June 23, 2009 2:00 PM</b>
<b>WITNESS: Lee Jenniges</b>

**BID TABULATION**

<b>SCHEDULE 1 - Fontaine Blvd. Over W. Tributary of Jimmy Camp Creek (.8 miles W. of Marksheffel Rd.)</b>			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	<b>Code 1 - Concrete Structures:</b> Patch box culvert ceiling at N.W. end using "Quickcrete Commercial grade Precision Grout" (or Engineer approved equal)	170	SF
2	<b>Code 2 - Concrete Sealer</b>	20	SY
3	Tree Removal: Remove 1 small tree behind guardrail at N. side, remove 2 larger trees on S. Side, and remove 1 large and 1 small tree (including a small stand of bushes at the N.E. corner.	1	LS
4	Silt removal: Remove grass and dirt from box floor and the confines of both concrete aprons.	10	CY
5	Debris and Trash Removal: General site cleanup	1	LS
6	Joint Sealing: Seal joint in slab at the N. end of box floor (at apron) with backer rod and approved waterproof caulk (28 LF). Seal all 4 wingwall joints at box corners with backer rod an a non-shrink grout patch (40 LF)	1	LS
7	<b>Code 5 - Place rip-rap 8"-12"</b> behind settled areas of N. Wingwalls.	27	CY
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 1</b>			

<b>ALCO</b>	
Unit Price	Extended
\$68.00	\$11,560.00
\$10.00	\$200.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$200.00	\$2,000.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$825.00	\$825.00
\$100.00	\$2,700.00
	<b>\$19,785.00</b>

<b>WILDCAT</b>	
Unit Price	Extended
\$66.00	\$11,220.00
\$10.00	\$200.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$88.00	\$880.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
\$92.00	\$2,484.00
	<b>\$21,034.00</b>

<b>BLUE RIDGE</b>	
Unit Price	Extended
\$50.00	\$8,500.00
\$20.00	\$400.00
\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$50.00	\$500.00
\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
\$900.00	\$900.00
\$120.00	\$3,240.00
	<b>\$17,640.00</b>

<b>STRUCTURES INC</b>	
Unit Price	Extended
\$73.00	\$12,410.00
\$42.00	\$840.00
\$5,833.00	\$5,833.00
\$108.00	\$1,080.00
\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
\$1,081.00	\$1,081.00
\$125.00	\$3,375.00
	<b>\$25,729.00</b>

<b>SCHEDULE 2- Bradley Rd. over Jimmy Camp Creek (0.33 Miles E. of Marksheffel Rd.)</b>			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	<b>Code 11 - Traffic Control</b>	1	LS
2	Clean and Seal Joints: Cleanout with compressed air and seal with type joint filler at 2 non-expansion joints and 2 approach slab joints (total of 240 LF)	4	EA
3	Power Sweep Sidewalk: N. side of bridge (375 LF, 6' W)	1	LS
4	Tree Trimming - Trim all overhanging trees at S. side of structure.	1	LS
5	Tree Removal: Remove all trees within public R.O.W. at upstream side of channel.	1	LS
6	Concrete Spillway - Install a 12'x3'x 4" concrete spillway at the S.E. corner behind wingwall	36	SF
7	Debris Removal: Remove debris from channel at pier 2.	1	LS
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 2</b>			

\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00
\$200.00	\$200.00
\$200.00	\$200.00
\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
\$30.00	\$1,080.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
	<b>\$8,080.00</b>

\$ 450.00	\$450.00
\$320.00	\$1,280.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
\$20.00	\$720.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	<b>\$10,750.00</b>

\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$700.00	\$2,800.00
\$850.00	\$850.00
\$800.00	\$800.00
\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$45.00	\$1,620.00
\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	<b>\$11,670.00</b>

\$ 832.00	\$832.00
\$459.00	\$1,836.00
\$1,107.00	\$1,107.00
\$1,187.00	\$1,187.00
\$5,833.00	\$5,833.00
\$42.00	\$1,512.00
\$1,713.00	\$1,713.00
	<b>\$14,020.00</b>

<b>SCHEDULE 3- Bradley Rd. over Local Drainage ( 0.1 Mile W. of Marksheffel Rd.)</b>			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	Siltation Removal - Remove siltation from all cells of box culvert	307.9	CY
2	Channel Grading - Grade to flow at N. & S. side within the wingwall limits	624	CY
3	Tree Removal - Remove tree in front of guardrail on N. side, and all trees on S. side within the limits of the guard railing. Including 2 large trees and 1 small tree down stream of structure.	1	LS
4	Tree Trimming - Trim trees overhanging guardrail at the	1	LS
5	Tumbleweed Removal - Remove tumbleweeds within limits of structure.	1	LS
6	<b>Code 5 - Place rip-rap 8"-12"</b> behind settled areas of N. Wingwalls.	27	CY
7	Joint Sealing: Seal all 4 wingwall joints at box corners with backer rod an a non-shrink grout patch (40 LF)	1	LS

\$10.00	\$3,079.00
\$10.00	\$6,240.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$300.00	\$300.00
\$300.00	\$300.00
\$100.00	\$2,700.00
\$400.00	\$400.00

\$21.00	\$6,465.90
\$6.50	\$4,056.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
\$92.00	\$2,484.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

\$26.00	\$8,005.40
\$15.00	\$9,360.00
\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$800.00	\$800.00
\$800.00	\$800.00
\$120.00	\$3,240.00
\$900.00	\$900.00

\$60.00	\$18,474.00
\$17.00	\$10,608.00
\$5,534.00	\$5,534.00
\$702.00	\$702.00
\$4,045.00	\$4,045.00
\$125.00	\$3,375.00
\$477.00	\$477.00

8	Regrade shoulder in front of guardrail to drain N. side only.	40	CY	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
9	<b>Code 11 - Traffic Control</b>	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 3</b>					<b>\$19,119.00</b>		<b>\$23,085.90</b>		<b>\$28,225.40</b>		<b>\$46,040.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 4 - Bradley Rd. over Local Drainage (0.2 W. of Marksheffel Rd.)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit								
1	<b>Code 6 - Bridge Guardrail Type 3 (galvanized W beam):</b> Install double nested W-Beam railing at both approach transitions, to include 3 additional posts at each approach end to decrease post spacing (6 posts total).	50	LF	\$18.55	\$927.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
2	<b>Code 6 - Guardrail :</b> Repair damaged posts and rails at S.W. approach.	1	LS	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$442.00	\$442.00
3	<b>Code 5 - Rip-rap:</b> Placement of 18" to 24" rip-rap in channel along the S.W side of structure.	300	CY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00
4	<b>Code 11 - Traffic Control</b>	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00
5	Siltation Removal - Remove siltation in all 3 cells of box culvert (30'x133'x3.5'=517 C.Y.), upstream (33'x75'x3.5'=320 C.Y.), downstream (33'x75'x3.5'=320 C.Y.), Channel along N. side of roadway (75'x10'x3'= 83 C.Y.)	1240	CY	\$8.00	\$9,920.00	\$8.50	\$10,540.00	\$26.00	\$32,240.00	\$49.00	\$60,760.00
6	Tumbleweed Removal - Remove tumbleweeds from limits of structure.	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,394.00	\$2,394.00
7	Tree Removal - Remove tree growing through guardrail at S. side(1), and remove trees in channel (4-downstream side), and bushes over structure behind the N. guardrail.	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,132.00	\$6,132.00
8	Filling of Settlement Areas - Fill settled areas at corners with gravel, fill erosion hole at S.W. approach rail and behind N. & S. wingwall with gravel.	10	CY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
9	Joint Sealing: Seal all 4 wingwall joints at box corners with backer rod an a non-shrink grout patch (20 LF)	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$239.00	\$239.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 4</b>					<b>\$37,112.50</b>		<b>\$45,870.00</b>		<b>\$62,690.00</b>		<b>\$114,857.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 5- Drennan Rd. over E. Jimmy Camp Creek Tributary (0.8 mile E. of Marksheffel Rd.)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit								
1	<b>Code 1 - Concrete Structures:</b> Patch bullet holes in pier columns	15	SF	\$68.00	\$1,020.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$82.00	\$1,230.00
2	<b>Code 2 - Concrete Sealer</b>	1.5	SY	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
3	<b>Code 13 - Crack Fill</b> bridge deck surface	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
4	<b>Code 14 - Chip Seal</b> bridge deck surface	700	SY	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
5	<b>Code 15 - Asphalt Overlay:</b> Overlay settled approaches at each end of the structure, from 2" to 0" depth (W. end - 26'x36', E. end - 26'x42')	225	SY	\$16.75	\$3,768.75	\$16.50	\$3,712.50	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00
6	<b>Code 8 - Wingwall Extension:</b> Remove and replace S.E. wingwall (20 LF), NE wingwall (25 LF) per CDOT standards. Fill N.E. corner abutment. See sketches	2	LS	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$22,150.00	\$44,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,592.00	\$17,184.00
7	Asphalt Patching: Patch eroded area behind S.W. wingwall (1.5 CY).	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
8	Debris and Trash Removal: General site clean up.	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$989.00	\$989.00
9	Tumbleweed Removal: Remove tumbleweeds at both ends of structure within the public R.O.W.	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$2,394.00
10	Tree Trimming - Trim guardrail overhanging trees S.E. side of structure.	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$1,116.00
11	<b>Code 6 - Guardrail :</b> Repair damaged posts S.E. (5), S.W. (2), N.W. (1). Adjust N.E guardrail (35' settlement area)	1	LS	\$ 804.00	\$804.00	\$ 660.00	\$660.00	\$ 660.00	\$660.00	\$ 923.00	\$923.00
12	<b>Code 6 - Bridge Guardrail Type 3 (Galvanized W-Beam):</b> Double-nest guardrail at both approaches at bridge.	50	LF	\$ 18.55	\$927.50	\$ 55.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$1,050.00
13	<b>Code 11 - Traffic Control</b>	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,403.00	\$2,403.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 5</b>					<b>\$25,235.25</b>		<b>\$76,462.50</b>		<b>\$39,190.00</b>		<b>\$35,549.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 6- Marksheffel Rd. over Jimmy Camp Creek Tributary (0.1 mile N of Bradley Rd.)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	<b>Code 5</b> - Rip-Rap Placement: 12" rip-rap at top of wingwalls (all 4 corners).	27	CY
2	Tree Removal: Remove 2 trees in downstream end of channel.	1	LS
3	Grading: Grading at inlet side to expose approach apron.	5	CY
4	Tumbleweed Removal: Remove tumbleweed from both ends of structure within public R.O.W.	1	LS
5	Debris and Silt Removal: Remove patches of silt and debris from inside box culvert.	1	LS
6	Imported Fill: N.E. & S.W. corner at guardrail from corner of the bridge northerly, fill around guardrail posts and install erosion control blanket, North American Green SC 150 (or equivalent).	40	CY
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 6</b>			

\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$92.00	\$2,484.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00
\$60.00	\$300.00	\$64.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$41.00	\$205.00
\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00
\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
	<b>\$6,200.00</b>		<b>\$12,594.00</b>		<b>\$11,045.00</b>		<b>\$12,866.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 7- Fountain Blvd. over Spring Creek (Just E. of Circle Dr.)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	<b>Code 6</b> - End Anchorage (Galv.) Std. SRT at N.E. and S.W. corners. Attach to ex. Rail.	2	EA
2	<b>Code 7</b> - End Anchorage (Galv.) Std. Type 3K at N.W. corner. Attach to ex. Rail.	1	EA
3	<b>Code 9</b> - Concrete (Non-Reinforced) 4" Thick Sidewalk: Remove and replace (N. side-15'x4', S. side-11.5'x4')	106	SF
4	<b>Code 10</b> - Concrete (Non-Reinforced) Type I Curb and Gutter: Remove and replace on N.W. corner. N.E. 10' remove and replace, adjust asphalt to drain.	60	LF
5	<b>Code 3&amp;12</b> - Bridge Railing: Sandblast and paint bridge railing at N. and S. ends.	1	LS
6	<b>Code 8 - Construct Retaining Wall:</b> Concrete wedge S.W. of headwall, 2 lifts with PVC pipes for Guard rail posts and fence posts. Cantilever wall over ex. SS main and extend 15' SW of new structure. See sketch	1	LS
7	<b>Code 8 - Backfill:</b> Place behind constructed retaining wall.	15	CY
8	<b>Code 9</b> - Concrete Slope Paving: Remove and replace 10'x3'x4" section of concrete slope paving at S.E. corner of structure. Concrete slope pave between new wall and channel.	110	SF
9	<b>Code 11</b> - Traffic Control	1	LS
10	Remove and reset chain link fence at S.W. corner.	1	LS
11	Concrete Structures: Patch exposed rebar and reinforcing cracks in N. sidewalk using MG-Krete or engineer approved equivalent (pneumatic chipping hammer and abrasive blast cleaning required)	174	SF
12	<b>Code 2</b> - Concrete Sealer	19	SY
13	Connect ex. Bridge rail sections with smooth transitions and connections SW, S.E., N.W., N.E.	4	EA
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 7</b>			

\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,089.00	\$4,178.00
\$2,793.00	\$2,793.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,563.00	\$2,563.00
\$6.00	\$636.00	\$19.00	\$2,014.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$18.00	\$1,908.00
\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,454.00	\$4,454.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$12,944.00	\$12,944.00
\$10.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$33.00	\$495.00	\$38.00	\$570.00
\$9.00	\$990.00	\$34.00	\$3,740.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,184.00	\$2,184.00
\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$589.00	\$589.00
\$15.00	\$2,610.00	\$65.00	\$11,310.00	\$50.00	\$8,700.00	\$82.00	\$14,268.00
\$10.00	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$42.00	\$798.00
\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$513.00	\$2,052.00
	<b>\$39,129.00</b>		<b>\$76,434.00</b>		<b>\$47,923.00</b>		<b>\$50,948.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 8- Pikes Peak Ave. over Spring Creek (0.4 Mile W. of Academy Blvd.)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit
1	<b>Code 9</b> - Concrete (Non-Reinforced) 4" thick sidewalk: 5'x138' on S. side of Pikes Peak Ave.	690	SF
2	<b>Code 16</b> - Coat Type 7 Barriers: Utilizing "Thorocoat" or approve equivalent, 14 sections with 2 tapers (L=160'xH=34'xW=6"). Patch chipped and damaged areas with grout prior to placement of coating.	550	SF

\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$9.00	\$6,210.00	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	\$9.00	\$6,210.00
\$ 8.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$2,475.00

3	<b>Code 10</b> - Concrete (Non-Reinforced) Type I Curb and Gutter: Remove and replace 10LF at S. Side of Pikes Peak Ave.	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$300.00	\$ 45.00	\$450.00	\$ 35.00	\$350.00	\$ 79.00	\$790.00
4	<b>Code 11</b> - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$1,820.00
5	Power Sweep All Sidewalks both sides of structure	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$1,323.00
6	Debris Removal: Remove debris along chain link fence (N. Side) , from along the Type 7 barriers from weep holes (N. Side).	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$1,110.00
7	Tree Removal: S.Side - Remove 8 stands of trees over box culvert, and 1 tree in front of Type 7 barrier. N. Side - Remove 3 trees at wingwall, 1 tree at N.E. corner between fence and sidewalk, and 1 tree and a bush at the W. end of the guardrail, and 1 at far E. end.	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 13,462.00	\$13,462.00
8	Tree Trimming: Trim trees overhanging the sidewalk on the N. side of Pikes Peak Ave.	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 846.00	\$846.00
9	Remove and Replace Fencing: Remove existing 5 strand wire fencing at N. and S. ends of structure. Replace with 4' chain link fence.	250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$5,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 8</b>					<b>\$19,450.00</b>		<b>\$25,235.00</b>		<b>\$23,070.00</b>		<b>\$33,536.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 9- West bound Platte Ave. over Sand Creek (Just W. of Powers Blvd.)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit								
1	<b>Code 4</b> - Expansion Joints - Remove and replace existing plug joints 6 eax30'x1.67' use 3" North side – 5" South side for asphalt depth	180	LF	\$ 115.00	\$20,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$31,680.00	\$ 175.00	\$31,500.00
2	<b>Code 11</b> - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 853.00	\$853.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 9</b>					<b>\$25,200.00</b>		<b>\$28,000.00</b>		<b>\$34,180.00</b>		<b>\$32,353.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 10- East bound Austin Bluffs Parkway at Union Blvd.**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit								
1	Traffic attenuator - Repair damaged Attenuator – <b>All requirements including traffic control shall be included in LS cost</b>	1	LS	\$ 12,307.00	\$12,307.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$4,012.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 10</b>					<b>\$12,307.00</b>		<b>\$7,920.00</b>		<b>\$8,200.00</b>		<b>\$4,012.00</b>

**SCHEDULE 11- Rockrimmon Blvd. at Mark Dabling Blvd.**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit								
1	Traffic attenuator - Repair damaged Attenuator – <b>All requirements including traffic control shall be included in LS cost</b>	1	LS	\$ 13,438.00	\$13,438.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 10,283.00	\$10,283.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE 11</b>					<b>\$13,438.00</b>		<b>\$6,270.00</b>		<b>\$6,700.00</b>		<b>\$10,283.00</b>

**TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 11 \$**

**\$225,055.75**

**\$333,655.40**

**\$290,533.40**

**\$380,193.00**